Hazardous Drug Safety
Infusion Therapy
Transfusion Therapy
Anesthesia & Pain Management
Urinary Care
Specimen Collection
Enteral Nutrition
Syringe And Needle
Diabetes Care
KB Medical (Group) Inc. 1
Specimen Collection
KB Medical (Group) Inc.KB Medical (Group) Inc.
Safety Blood Collection Needle Blood Collection Needle
Type 1 Safety butterfly type
Type 1 Butterfly type
Type 2 Safety needle type
After use
After use
Type 2 Pen type Type 3 Hypodermic needle type
Size Color Code
OD(mm) Gauge
Safety Type Safety Type with pre-attached holder Normal Type Normal Type with pre-attached holder
Type 1 Type 3 Type 1 Type 2 Type 3 Type 1 Type 2 Type 1 Type 2 Type 3
0.40 27G Grey SBCN27-1 SBCN27-3 SBCN27-1H SBCN27-2H SBCN27-3H BCN27-1 BCN27-2 BCN27-1H BCN27-2H BCN27-3H
0.45 26G Brown SBCN26-1 SBCN26-3 SBCN26-1H SBCN26-2H SBCN26-3H BCN26-1 BCN26-2 BCN26-1H BCN26-2H BCN26-3H
0.50 25G Orange SBCN25-1 SBCN25-3 SBCN25-1H SBCN25-2H SBCN25-3H BCN25-1 BCN25-2 BCN25-1H BCN25-2H BCN25-3H
0.55 24G Purple SBCN24-1 SBCN24-3 SBCN24-1H SBCN24-2H SBCN24-3H BCN24-1 BCN24-2 BCN24-1H BCN24-2H BCN24-3H
0.60 23G Blue SBCN23-1 SBCN23-3 SBCN23-1H SBCN23-2H SBCN23-3H BCN23-1 BCN23-2 BCN23-1H BCN23-2H BCN23-3H
0.70 22G Black SBCN22-1 SBCN22-3 SBCN22-1H SBCN22-2H SBCN22-3H BCN22-1 BCN22-2 BCN22-1H BCN22-2H BCN22-3H
0.80 21G Green SBCN21-1 SBCN21-3 SBCN21-1H SBCN21-2H SBCN21-3H BCN21-1 BCN21-2 BCN21-1H BCN21-2H BCN21-3H
0.90 20G Yellow SBCN20-1 SBCN20-3 SBCN20-1H SBCN20-2H SBCN20-3H BCN20-1 BCN20-2 BCN20-1H BCN20-2H BCN20-3H
1.10 19G Cream SBCN19-1 SBCN19-3 SBCN19-1H SBCN19-2H SBCN19-3H BCN19-1 BCN19-2 BCN19-1H BCN19-2H BCN19-3H
1.20 18G Pink SBCN18-1 SBCN18-3 SBCN18-1H SBCN18-2H SBCN18-3H BCN18-1 BCN18-2 BCN18-1H BCN18-2H BCN18-3H
Type 3 Safety pen type
KBMED Safety blood collection needle is simple and
easy to use. The safety mechanism can be activated
immediately after the blood draw, helping to protect you